

COLUMBUS CONSOLIDATED GOVERNMENT
Moon Road Widening Phase II - Wilbur Drive to Whittlesey Boulevard
RFB No. 14-0005

August 21, 2013

This tabulation of bids is not indicative of an award or intent to award to a particular contractor. Bid responses are being forwarded to the Project Manager, who will provide an award recommendation for approval by Columbus Council.

Description	Qty	Robinson Paving (Columbus GA)		Southeaster Site Development (Newnan GA)		Alexander Contracting (Fortson GA)		C.W.. Matthews (Marietta GA)		McMath-Turner Construction (Columbus GA)	
		Unit	Ext	Unit	Ext	Unit	Ext	Unit	Ext	Unit	Ext
Install/maintain traf control measures, l.s..	l.s..	216,625.00	216,625.00	97,019.00	97,019.00	485,481.00	485,481.00	91,989.25	91,989.25	188,780.00	188,780.00
Temporary grass seeding, ac	6	700.00	4,200.00	373.00	2,238.00	700.00	4,200.00	200.00	1,200.00	750.00	4,500.00
Mulch for all grass seeding areas, tn	160	350.00	56,000.00	267.00	42,720.00	350.00	56,000.00	265.00	42,400.00	360.00	57,600.00
construct, maintain & remove construction exits, ea	5	1,750.00	8,750.00	1,695.00	8,475.00	1,170.00	5,850.00	2,045.54	10,227.70	1,400.00	7,000.00
Construct, maintain & remove inlet sediment traps, ea	109	275.00	29,975.00	137.00	14,933.00	375.00	40,875.00	200.00	21,800.00	285.00	31,065.00
Permanent grass seeding, ac	11	800.00	8,800.00	1,864.00	20,504.00	800.00	8,800.00	1,000.00	11,000.00	850.00	9,350.00
Construct, maintain & remove baled straw erosion check dams, lf	280	4.00	1,120.00	3.00	840.00	5.71	1,598.80	5.00	1,400.00	5.00	1,400.00
NPDES, l.s..	l.s..	10,160.00	10,160.00	9,585.00	9,585.00	9,000.00	9,000.00	3,000.00	3,000.00	12,000.00	12,000.00
Install, maintain & remove type A temporary silt fence	11800	3.00	35,400.00	1.50	17,700.00	4.32	50,976.00	2.50	29,500.00	3.00	35,400.00
Install, maintain & remove type C temporary silt fence, lf	1800	5.00	9,000.00	3.00	5,400.00	4.82	8,676.00	4.00	7,200.00	350.00	630,000.00
Provide/distribute agricultural lime, tn	11	55.00	605.00	80.00	880.00	55.00	605.00	150.00	1,650.00	60.00	660.00
Provide/spread mixed grade fertilizer, t.	1.2	600.00	720.00	639.00	766.80	600.00	720.00	500.00	600.00	630.00	756.00
Provide/spread fertilizer w/nitrogen, lbs	550	1.25	687.50	5.50	3,025.00	1.25	687.50	5.00	2,750.00	1.50	825.00
Install erosion control mats on slopes, sy	6600	1.00	6,600.00	1.00	6,600.00	1.00	6,600.00	1.00	6,600.00	1.15	7,590.00
Perform complete grading, ls	l.s..	682,612.00	682,612.00	1,070,704.66	1,070,704.66	1,286,940.00	1,286,940.00	1,285,494.73	1,285,494.73	1,675,655.77	1,675,655.77
Install graded agg base material, tn	9700	19.96	193,612.00	19.60	190,120.00	24.94	241,918.00	19.98	193,806.00	18.50	179,450.00
Install aggregate surface course, tn	2000	20.00	40,000.00	14.00	28,000.00	19.54	39,080.00	18.92	37,840.00	17.50	35,000.00
Place recycled asphalt concrete leveling course, tn	3300	70.20	231,660.00	82.50	272,250.00	77.22	254,826.00	76.15	251,295.00	77.22	254,826.00
Place recycled asphalt concrete binder course 12.5mm, tn	3700	62.65	231,805.00	70.10	259,370.00	65.78	243,386.00	74.62	276,094.00	65.78	243,386.00
Place recycled asphalt concrete binder course, 25mm, tn	2000	57.10	114,200.00	67.00	134,000.00	62.81	125,620.00	67.39	134,780.00	62.81	125,620.00
Place recycled asphalt concrete binder course, 19mm, tn	1100	60.35	66,385.00	71.00	78,100.00	66.39	73,029.00	72.75	80,025.00	66.39	73,029.00
Spray bitumen tack coat, gal	3200	4.00	12,800.00	5.00	16,000.00	4.40	14,080.00	2.78	8,896.00	4.40	14,080.00
Mill asphalt concrete pavement, sy	2500	8.00	20,000.00	4.00	10,000.00	3.65	9,125.00	3.28	8,200.00	3.65	9,125.00
Construct concrete driveway 6", sy	2500	38.00	95,000.00	31.00	77,500.00	24.25	60,625.00	40.36	100,900.00	26.00	65,000.00
Construct concrete sidewalk 5", sy	8900	29.00	258,100.00	25.25	224,725.00	21.40	190,460.00	24.08	214,312.00	24.00	213,600.00
Construct concrete valley gutter 6", sy	2100	44.00	92,400.00	33.00	69,300.00	24.25	50,925.00	40.36	84,756.00	26.00	54,600.00
Construct concrete valley gutter 8" sy	50	47.00	2,350.00	42.00	2,100.00	30.55	1,527.50	53.55	2,677.50	33.00	1,650.00
Construct concrete valley gutter 8"x24", lf	19300	12.85	248,005.00	10.75	207,475.00	10.50	202,650.00	11.41	220,213.00	10.70	206,510.00
Install pavement reinf fabric strips, lf	2500	6.50	16,250.00	12.85	32,125.00	5.50	13,750.00	6.58	16,450.00	5.50	13,750.00

COLUMBUS CONSOLIDATED GOVERNMENT
Moon Road Widening Phase II - Wilbur Drive to Whittlesey Boulevard
RFB No. 14-0005

August 21, 2013

This tabulation of bids is not indicative of an award or intent to award to a particular contractor. Bid responses are being forwarded to the Project Manager, who will provide an award recommendation for approval by Columbus Council.

Description	Qty	Robinson Paving (Columbus GA)		Southeaster Site Development (Newnan GA)		Alexander Contracting (Fortson GA)		C.W.. Matthews (Marietta GA)		McMath-Turner Construction (Columbus GA)	
		Unit	Ext	Unit	Ext	Unit	Ext	Unit	Ext	Unit	Ext
Place class "B" concrete for retaining wall, cy	31	706.00	21,886.00	489.00	15,159.00	370.00	11,470.00	645.52	20,011.12	450.00	13,950.00
Place class "B" concrete for pavement widening, cy	510	200.00	102,000.00	16.74	8,537.40	152.00	77,520.00	155.76	79,437.60	160.00	81,600.00
Install storm drain pipe RCP, 18" lf	7800	33.69	262,782.00	43.00	335,400.00	40.76	317,928.00	42.31	330,018.00	32.52	253,656.00
Install storm drain pipe RCP, 24" lf	1500	39.84	59,760.00	56.50	84,750.00	45.56	68,340.00	54.29	81,435.00	42.29	63,435.00
Install storm drain pipe, 18" lf	60	27.09	1,625.40	26.50	1,590.00	36.83	2,209.80	39.66	2,379.60	35.00	2,100.00
Install flared pipe and section 18" ea	1	650.00	650.00	553.00	553.00	584.00	584.00	634.01	634.01	650.00	650.00
Install flared pipe end section 24", ea	2	850.00	1,700.00	664.00	1,328.00	695.00	1,390.00	739.96	1,479.92	725.00	1,450.00
Install flowable fill, cy	110	350.00	38,500.00	175.25	19,277.50	272.00	29,920.00	245.88	27,046.80	250.00	27,500.00
Place dumped rip rap stone, sy	40	75.00	3,000.00	33.00	1,320.00	46.00	1,840.00	47.98	1,919.20	65.00	2,600.00
Reconstruct junction box, ea	1	1,100.00	1,100.00	1,676.00	1,676.00	1,812.00	1,812.00	1,250.00	1,250.00	1,900.00	1,900.00
Adjust catch basin to grade, ea	3	750.00	2,250.00	2,763.00	8,289.00	145.00	435.00	1,300.00	3,900.00	750.00	2,250.00
Directional bore for 2" rigid conduit, lf	1350	15.00	20,250.00	16.00	21,600.00	15.00	20,250.00	12.00	16,200.00	18.00	24,300.00
Installation of signage package, ls	ls	7,450.00	7,450.00	7,936.00	7,936.00	7,450.00	7,450.00	7,450.00	7,450.00	8,450.00	8,450.00
Install steel strain pole, ea	8	14,000.00	112,000.00	14,910.00	119,280.00	14,000.00	112,000.00	13,500.00	108,000.00	12,002.00	96,016.00
Install steel wire strand cable, lf	4100	2.00	8,200.00	2.15	8,815.00	2.00	8,200.00	2.20	9,020.00	3.00	12,300.00
Install guardrail, type W, lf	1200	18.00	21,600.00	19.20	23,040.00	15.00	18,000.00	18.00	21,600.00	18.50	22,200.00
Install guardrail, Anchorage type 1, ea	7	750.00	5,250.00	799.00	5,593.00	900.00	6,300.00	750.00	5,250.00	800.00	5,600.00
Install guardrail, Anchorage type 12, ea	7	2,200.00	15,400.00	2,343.00	16,401.00	2,784.00	19,488.00	2,200.00	15,400.00	2,300.00	16,100.00
Install traffic signal @ number 1, l.s..	l.s..	71,000.00	71,000.00	75,615.00	75,615.00	71,000.00	71,000.00	71,000.00	71,000.00	69,040.00	69,040.00
Install traffic signal @ number 2, l.s..	l.s..	55,000.00	55,000.00	58,575.00	58,575.00	55,000.00	55,000.00	55,000.00	55,000.00	53,307.00	53,307.00
Install traffic signal @ number 3, l.s..	l.s..	60,000.00	60,000.00	63,900.00	63,900.00	60,000.00	60,000.00	44,000.00	44,000.00	62,650.00	62,650.00
Install pull box type PB-6, ea	5	1,350.00	6,750.00	1,438.00	7,190.00	1,350.00	6,750.00	1,270.00	6,350.00	1,000.00	5,000.00
Install pull box type PB-7, ea	2	1,700.00	3,400.00	1,811.00	3,622.00	1,700.00	3,400.00	1,510.00	3,020.00	1,000.00	2,000.00
Provide pavement markings complete & in-place, ls	l.s..	43,605.00	43,605.00	46,440.00	46,440.00	43,605.00	43,605.00	43,605.00	43,605.00	45,000.00	45,000.00
Install raised pavement marker type 1, ea	262	3.00	786.00	3.20	838.40	3.00	786.00	3.00	786.00	3.30	864.60
Install raised pavement marker type 3, ea	245	3.00	735.00	3.20	784.00	3.00	735.00	3.00	735.00	3.30	808.50
Install 1" rigid conduit, lf	150	10.00	1,500.00	11.00	1,650.00	10.00	1,500.00	5.00	750.00	9.80	1,470.00
Install 2" nonmetal conduit, lf	370	2.00	740.00	2.15	795.50	2.00	740.00	3.60	1,332.00	3.90	1,443.00
Install SVC pole riser, ea	3	500.00	1,500.00	533.00	1,599.00	500.00	1,500.00	1,200.00	3,600.00	2,000.00	6,000.00

COLUMBUS CONSOLIDATED GOVERNMENT
Moon Road Widening Phase II - Wilbur Drive to Whittlesey Boulevard
RFB No. 14-0005

August 21, 2013

This tabulation of bids is not indicative of an award or intent to award to a particular contractor. Bid responses are being forwarded to the Project Manager, who will provide an award recommendation for approval by Columbus Council.

Description	Qty	Robinson Paving (Columbus GA)		Southeaster Site Development (Newnan GA)		Alexander Contracting (Fortson GA)		C.W.. Matthews (Marietta GA)		McMath-Turner Construction (Columbus GA)	
		Unit	Ext	Unit	Ext	Unit	Ext	Unit	Ext	Unit	Ext
Install new traffic signal timing, ls	l.s..	10,000.00	10,000.00	10,650.00	10,650.00	10,000.00	10,000.00	12,000.00	12,000.00	10,000.00	10,000.00
Install fiber optic cable, loose tube, lf	5000	1.55	7,750.00	1.65	8,250.00	1.55	7,750.00	2.70	13,500.00	2.80	14,000.00
Install fiber optic cable, drop, lf	400	4.00	1,600.00	4.50	1,800.00	4.00	1,600.00	2.00	800.00	2.00	800.00
Install fiber optic closure, underground, ea	2	580.00	1,160.00	618.00	1,236.00	580.00	1,160.00	650.00	1,300.00	750.00	1,500.00
Install fiber optic closure aerial (sealed) ea	1	680.00	680.00	725.00	725.00	680.00	680.00	600.00	600.00	750.00	750.00
Perform fiber optic splices, ea	36	37.00	1,332.00	39.50	1,422.00	37.00	1,332.00	50.00	1,800.00	50.00	1,800.00
Perform fiber optic snowshoe, ea	3	160.00	480.00	171.00	513.00	160.00	480.00	200.00	600.00	185.00	555.00
Provide fiber optic external transceiver, ea	3	1,650.00	4,950.00	1,758.00	5,274.00	1,650.00	4,950.00	1,860.00	5,580.00	1,850.00	5,550.00
Install catch basin type Gp 1, ea	63	1,413.00	89,019.00	2,769.00	174,447.00	2,169.00	136,647.00	2,300.00	144,900.00	2,282.00	143,766.00
Install drop inlet type Gp 1, ea	46	1,469.00	67,574.00	2,253.00	103,638.00	1,918.00	88,228.00	1,500.00	69,000.00	2,183.00	100,418.00
Install storm sewer manhole, ea	6	1,700.00	10,200.00	2,141.00	12,846.00	1,812.00	10,872.00	2,100.00	12,600.00	2,071.00	12,426.00
Install concrete r-o-w markers, ea	102	215.00	21,930.00	122.00	12,444.00	97.00	9,894.00	98.32	10,028.64	75.00	7,650.00
Construct concrete spillway, ea	1	3,500.00	3,500.00	2,010.00	2,010.00	1,700.00	1,700.00	1,646.59	1,646.59	2,200.00	2,200.00
Form/pour class A concrete, cy	11	1,100.00	12,100.00	818.00	8,998.00	650.00	7,150.00	850.00	9,350.00	1,150.00	12,650.00
Construct sanitary manhole, ea	16	3,000.00	48,000.00	3,227.00	51,632.00	5,075.00	81,200.00	3,000.00	48,000.00	3,100.00	49,600.00
Adjust sanitary manholes to grade, ea	21	750.00	15,750.00	807.00	16,947.00	115.00	2,415.00	750.00	15,750.00	400.00	8,400.00
Adjust water meter boxes to grade, ea	23	550.00	12,650.00	326.00	7,498.00	73.50	1,690.50	550.00	12,650.00	275.00	6,325.00
Adjust water valve boxes to grade, ea	1	550.00	550.00	509.00	509.00	350.00	350.00	550.00	550.00	430.00	430.00
Install 6" sanitary sewer pipe, lf	40	128.00	5,120.00	156.00	6,240.00	45.00	1,800.00	146.00	5,840.00	121.00	4,840.00
Install 8" sanitary sewer pipe, lf	1230	132.00	162,360.00	162.00	199,260.00	53.00	65,190.00	150.00	184,500.00	125.00	153,750.00
Install 10" sanitary sewer pipe, lf	560	137.00	76,720.00	167.00	93,520.00	59.00	33,040.00	155.00	86,800.00	130.00	72,800.00
Install 12" sanitary sewer pipe, lf	560	142.00	79,520.00	173.00	96,880.00	64.00	35,840.00	160.00	89,600.00	135.00	75,600.00
Install 2" water main, lf	300	50.00	15,000.00	76.50	22,950.00	36.00	10,800.00	50.00	15,000.00	64.40	19,320.00
Install 2.5" water main, lf	40	80.00	3,200.00	148.00	5,920.00	50.00	2,000.00	80.00	3,200.00	125.00	5,000.00
Install 6" water main, lf	490	90.00	44,100.00	137.00	67,130.00	58.00	28,420.00	90.00	44,100.00	115.00	56,350.00
Install 8" water main, lf	120	94.00	11,280.00	267.00	32,040.00	93.00	11,160.00	94.00	11,280.00	225.00	27,000.00
Install 10" water main, lf	160	99.00	15,840.00	202.00	32,320.00	68.00	10,880.00	99.00	15,840.00	170.00	27,200.00
Install 12" water main, lf	2732	90.00	245,880.00	64.00	174,848.00	65.00	177,580.00	90.00	245,880.00	54.00	147,528.00
Install 2.5" gate valve, ea	1	545.00	545.00	1,184.00	1,184.00	710.00	710.00	545.00	545.00	1,000.00	1,000.00

COLUMBUS CONSOLIDATED GOVERNMENT
Moon Road Widening Phase II - Wilbur Drive to Whittlesey Boulevard
RFB No. 14-0005

August 21, 2013

This tabulation of bids is not indicative of an award or intent to award to a particular contractor. Bid responses are being forwarded to the Project Manager, who will provide an award recommendation for approval by Columbus Council.

Description	Qty	Robinson Paving (Columbus GA)		Southeaster Site Development (Newnan GA)		Alexander Contracting (Fortson GA)		C.W.. Matthews (Marietta GA)		McMath-Turner Construction (Columbus GA)	
		Unit	Ext	Unit	Ext	Unit	Ext	Unit	Ext	Unit	Ext
Install tapping sleeve & valve assembly 6"x2", ea	2	2,260.00	4,520.00	1,391.00	2,782.00	1,424.00	2,848.00	2,260.00	4,520.00	1,175.00	2,350.00
Install tapping sleeve & valve assembly 8"x6", ea	6	8,000.00	48,000.00	4,438.00	26,628.00	2,841.00	17,046.00	8,000.00	48,000.00	37.50	225.00
Install tapping sleeve & valve assembly 12"x6", ea	1	9,000.00	9,000.00	4,662.00	4,662.00	2,935.00	2,935.00	9,000.00	9,000.00	3,940.00	3,940.00
Install water service line, lf	300	30.00	9,000.00	17.50	5,250.00	25.00	7,500.00	30.00	9,000.00	14.50	4,350.00
Install fire hydrant, ea	1	4,000.00	4,000.00	4,260.00	4,260.00	3,000.00	3,000.00	4,000.00	4,000.00	3,600.00	3,600.00
Relocate existing fire hydrants, ea	9	2,800.00	25,200.00	2,810.00	25,290.00	1,500.00	13,500.00	2,800.00	25,200.00	2,375.00	21,375.00
Relocate existing water meters, ea	30	1,200.00	36,000.00	906.00	27,180.00	425.00	12,750.00	1,200.00	36,000.00	765.00	22,950.00
Blasting - mass rock removal, cy	750	1.00	750.00	39.00	29,250.00	35.00	26,250.00	22.07	16,552.50	40.00	30,000.00
Blasting - trench rock removal, lf	300	1.00	300.00	60.50	18,150.00	50.00	15,000.00	54.21	16,263.00	70.00	21,000.00
Allowance for unforeseen work elements	Allow	40,000.00	40,000.00	40,000.00	40,000.00	40,000.00	40,000.00	40,000.00	40,000.00	40,000.00	40,000.00
Allowance for soils & concrete testing payments	Allow	25,000.00	25,000.00	25,000.00	25,000.00	25,000.00	25,000.00	25,000.00	25,000.00	25,000.00	25,000.00
Allowance for survey verifications	Allow	5,000.00	5,000.00	5,000.00	5,000.00	5,000.00	5,000.00	5,000.00	5,000.00	5,000.00	5,000.00
Install 8" Hydra Stop, ea	2	12,000.00	24,000.00	13,903.00	27,806.00	10,100.00	20,200.00	12,000.00	24,000.00	11,750.00	23,500.00
Install 6" Hydra Stop, ea	2	10,000.00	20,000.00	11,963.00	23,926.00	8,500.00	17,000.00	10,000.00	20,000.00	10,110.00	20,220.00
Install 10" Hydra Stop, ea	1	12,000.00	12,000.00	20,665.00	20,665.00	14,200.00	14,200.00	12,000.00	12,000.00	17,465.00	17,465.00
Install 12" Hydra Stop, ea	1	13,000.00	13,000.00	22,813.00	22,813.00	15,650.00	15,650.00	13,000.00	13,000.00	19,280.00	19,280.00
Install 2" water tap, ea	4	3,000.00	12,000.00	1,598.00	6,392.00	1,600.00	6,400.00	3,000.00	12,000.00	1,350.00	5,400.00
Install 10" tapping sleeve/valve assembly, ea	5	9,000.00	45,000.00	5,621.00	28,105.00	4,600.00	23,000.00	9,000.00	45,000.00	4,750.00	23,750.00
TOTAL BID		4,925,800.90		5,340,299.26		5,450,961.10		5,537,441.16		6,294,460.87	